

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13552 of 2015

=====

KHEMCHAND RAJARAM KOSHTI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR PS CHAMPANERI(214) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
AISHVARYA(8018) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS RATNA VORA(2251) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 29/07/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)

In view of the sick note of Mr. P. S. Champaneri, learned
advocate for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned to
05.08.2026.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

VARSHA DESAI